

## **HEMCHAND YADAV VISHWAVIDYALYA, DURG (C.G.)**

(Former Name - Durg Vishwavidyalaya, Durg (C. G.)) Raipur Naka, Durg (C. G.)-491001

Email: phdcell@durguniversity.ac.in, Website: www.durguniversity.ac.in, Phone - 0788-2359100

## -:: Ph.D. NOTIFICATION ::-

/Conf./Ph.D./2023

Durg, Dated: ()9 / ()5 /2023

It is notified that University after considering the report of the examiners and Viva-Voce examination accepts the thesis submitted by the following Candidate and declares him eligible for the award of the degree of 'Doctor of Philosophy" (Ph.D.) of Hemchand Yadav Vishwavidyalaya, Durg (CG.).

The above Ph.D. fulfills all the criterion/conditions of Ordinance No. 45 of the University (revised as per Ph.D. regulation – 2016 of U.G.C.)

Name of Candidate

: Kanchan Sinha

Name of Supervisor

: Dr. Laxmi Verma Name of Co-Supervisor: Dr. Shobha Purkar

Subject

: Education

**Faculty** 

: Education

Title of the Thesis

: IMPACT OF SCHOOL CLIMATE ON DEVELOPMENT OF ADOLESCENTS

Date of Registration : 10.10.2018, Date of Submission: 26.09.2022, Date of Viva Voce: 04.05.2023,

**Research Center** 

: Kalyan Post Graduate College, Sector-7, Bhilai Nagar, Dist.- Durg. (C.G.)

**Enrollment No.** 

: HU/PHD/331/18129012

By Order of the Kulpati

(Bhupendra Kuldeep)

Registrar

Endt. No. (70) /Conf./Ph.D./2023

Copy to :-

Durg, Dated:

- 1. The Dean, Faculty of: Education, Hemchand Yadav University, Durg. (C.G.)
- 2. Candidate: Kanchan Sinha, Add.- Block No. D1, Flat No. 28, 4th Floor, Chauhan Town, Junwani, Bhilai, Dist. – Durg (C.G.), Pin Code – 490020.
- Supervisor: Dr. Laxmi Verma, Shri Shankaracharya Mahavidyalaya, Junwani, Bhilai Nagar, Dist.-Durg. (C.G.).
- Co-Supervisor: Dr. Shobha Purkar, Kalyan Post Graduate College, Sector-7, Bhilai Nagar, Dist.- Durg. 4. (C.G.).
- The Secretary to Kulpati/P.A. to Registrar, Hemchand Yadav Vishwavidyalaya, Durg (C. G.). 5.
- The Registrars of all Universities in Chhattisgarh.
- The Secretary, Inter University Board of India, Rouse Avenue New, Delhi for University News.
- The Secretary, University News Association of Indian University, AIU, House, 16-Koltla Marg, New
- 9. The Secretary, CSIR, CSIR Complex, Pusa, New Delhi.
- 10. The Secretary, University Grants Commission Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi.
- 11. The Director, ICSSR, Post Box-712, 35-Feroz Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi.
- 12. The Indian Science Abstract Section, Indian National Scientific Documentation Center, Hill Side Rode, New Delhi.
- 13. The Director of Scientific & Industrial Research, Rafi Marg, New Delhi.
- 14. The Director General Chhattisgarh Council of Science and Technology, Lokash Plaza, First Floor, Near Bottle House, Shankar Nagar, Raipur (C.G.)
- 15. Information and Library Network Centre, Gujarat University Campus, Post Box No.- 4116, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad- 380006.
- 16. Incharge, Website, Hemchand Yadav University, Durg. (C.G.), Kindly Display on university website.
- 17. The Editor of all local daily news papers for publication as a news item.